
By:AAKolkhorst, Middleton S.B.ANo.A2008

(In the SenateA-AFiled MarchA9,A2023; MarchA21,A2023, read

first time and referred to Committee on Business & Commerce;

AprilA26,A2023, reported adversely, with favorable Committee

Substitute by the following vote: Yeas 11, Nays 0; AprilA26,A2023,

sent to printer.)

COMMITTEE VOTE

AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA Yea Nay AbsentA PNV

SchwertnerAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

KingAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

BirdwellAAAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

CampbellAAAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

CreightonAAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

JohnsonAAAAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

KolkhorstAAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

Men¯ndezAAAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

MiddletonAAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

NicholsAA AAAAA AAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

ZaffiriniAAAAAAAAAA AXA AAA AAAAAAA AAA

COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR S.B.ANo.A2008 By:AAKolkhorst

A BILL TO BE ENTITLED

AN ACT

relating to operating requirements for farm mutual insurance

companies related to insurance in force on rural property.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF TEXAS:

SECTIONA1.AASection 911.301, Insurance Code, is amended by

amending Subsection (a) and adding Subsections (e) and (f) to read

as follows:

(a)AAIn this section:

(1)AA"Census year" means a year in which the United

States Census Bureau conducts a federal decennial census.

(2)AA"Rural[, "rural] property" means property located

outside an area of land subject to the taxing authority of a

municipality with a population of more than 6,500, adjusted in

accordance with Subsection (e) [2,500].

(e)AAOn January 1 of the second year following a census year,

the population limit described by Subsection (a)(2) increases or

decreases by a percentage that is equal to the percentage increase

or decrease in the population of this state from the previous

decennial census.

(f)AANot later than November 1 of the year following a census

year, the commissioner shall:

(1)AAcompute the new population limit in accordance

with Subsection (e); and

(2)AApublish the limit on the department ’s Internet

website.

SECTIONA2.AAThis Act takes effect September 1, 2023.

* * * * *

1-1

1-2

1-3

1-4

1-5

1-6

1-7

1-8

1-9

1-10

1-11

1-12

1-13

1-14

1-15

1-16

1-17

1-18

1-19

1-20

1-21

1-22

1-23

1-24

1-25

1-26

1-27

1-28

1-29

1-30

1-31

1-32

1-33

1-34

1-35

1-36

1-37

1-38

1-39

1-40

1-41

1-42

1-43

1-44

1-45

1-46

1-47

1-48

1

https://statutes.capitol.texas.gov/GetStatute.aspx?Code=IN&Value=911.301&Date=4/26/2023

