1-1 1-2 1-3 1-4 1-5 1-6	By: Kolkhorst, Middleton S.B. No. 2008 (In the Senate - Filed March 9, 2023; March 21, 2023, read first time and referred to Committee on Business & Commerce; April 26, 2023, reported adversely, with favorable Committee Substitute by the following vote: Yeas 11, Nays 0; April 26, 2023, sent to printer.)
1-7	COMMITTEE VOTE
1-8 1-9 1-10 1-11 1-12 1-13 1-14 1-15 1-16 1-17 1-18 1-19	YeaNayAbsentPNVSchwertnerXKingXBirdwellXCampbellXCreightonXJohnsonXKolkhorstXMenéndezXMiddletonXNicholsXZaffiriniX
1-20 1-21 1-22	COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR S.B. No. 2008 By: Kolkhorst A BILL TO BE ENTITLED AN ACT
1-23 1-24 1-25 1-26 1-27 1-28 1-30 1-31 1-32 1-33 1-34 1-35 1-36 1-37 1-38 1-39 1-40 1-41 1-42 1-43 1-44 1-45 1-46 1-47	<pre>relating to operating requirements for farm mutual insurance companies related to insurance in force on rural property. BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF TEXAS: SECTION 1. Section 911.301, Insurance Code, is amended by amending Subsection (a) and adding Subsections (e) and (f) to read as follows:</pre>
1-48	* * * *

1